
EXHIBIT D



Twenty-Ninth Revision of Sheet No. 7

Canceling Twenty-Eighth Revision

WN U-60 of Sheet No. 7

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 7

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

(Single phase or three phase where available)

AVAILABILITY:

1. This schedule is limited to residential service, which means service that is delivered through one

meter to a single-family unit and is used principally for domestic purposes, even though such service

may incidentally be used for nondomestic purposes. Electric service for nondomestic use may be

separately metered and served under the provisions of the applicable general service schedule,

provided that such service does not include single-family units.

2. If this schedule is applied to transient occupancy in separately metered living units, billing shall be in

the name of the owner on a continuous basis.

3. Single-phase motors rated greater than 7-1/2 HP shall not be served under this schedule except by

the express written approval of the Company.

4. Space conditioning and water heating capacities shall be energized in increments of 6 KW or less by a

thermostat, low voltage relay, or suitable time delay equipment.

5. Customers requiring three-phase service under this schedule will be required to contribute the

incremental cost of three-phase facilities to provide such service.

MONTHLY RATE:

Basic Charge: $7.25 single phase or $17.41 three phase

Energy Charge:

8.7675tf per kWh for the first 600 kWh

10.56580 per kWh for all over 600 kWh (I)

Energy Charges in this Schedule will be reduced by 0.26840 per kWh on May 1, 2010, when that amount

will be recovered by Schedule 133, Regulatory Asset Tracker. (N)

Issued: April 6, 2010 Effective: April 8, 2010

Advice No.: 2010-09

By Authority of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UE-090704, UG-090705

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: ""TflWA y^tTStrtA, Tom DeBoer Title: Director, Federal & State Regulatory Affairs



Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7-a

Canceling Fourth Revised

WNU-60 Sheet No. 7-a

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 7

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

(Single phase or three phase where available)

(Continued)

ADJUSTMENTS:

Rates in this schedule are subject to adjustment by such other schedules in this tariff as may apply.

GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Preions contained in this tariff.

Issued: November 201997 Effective: January 1,1998

Issued by Puget Sound Energy

By Vice President, Regulation & Utility Planning

Ronald E. Davis



Twenty-Seventh Revision of Sheet No. 24

Canceling Twenty-Sixth Revision

WN U-60 of Sheet No. 24

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 24

GENERAL SERVICE

(Secondary Voltage)

(Single phase or three phase where available)

(Demand of 50 kW or less)

AVAILABILITY:

1. This schedule is available to any Customer for general electric energy requirements other than

Residential Service (as defined in Paragraph 1 of Schedule 7) and whose estimated or actual Demand

is 50 kW or less.

2. Customers whose metered Demand exceeds 50 kW twice during the most recent 12 consecutive
months are not eligible for service under this schedule.

3. Customers with less than 12 months billing history and Billing Demand over 50 kW twice are not

eligible for service under this schedule.

4. The Company shall not cause customers who are principally residential and were taking service under
this schedule on or before September 17,1983, to take service under Schedule 7 of this tariff.

5. Deliveries at more than one point will be separately metered and billed.

6. Single-phase motors rated greater than 7-1/2 HP shall not be served under this schedule except by
the express written approval of the Company.

7. Highly intermittent loads such as welders, X-ray machines, elevators, and similar loads which may

cause undue lighting fluctuation shall not be served under this schedule unless approved by the

Company.

MONTHLY RATES:

Basic Charge: $9.35 single phase or $23.76 three phase

(0(0
Energy Charge:

OCTOBER-MARCH

9.09590 per kWh

APRIL-SEPTEMBER (I)

8.7961# per kWh

(I)

Energy Charges in this Schedule will be reduced by 0.25120 per kWh on May 1, 2010, when that amount

will be recovered by Schedule 133, Regulatory Asset Tracker. (N)

(N)

Issued: April 6, 2010 Effective: April 8, 2010

Advice No.: 2010-09

By Authority of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UE-090704, UG-090705

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: iffHI Q-^r'/T^I Tom DeBoer Title: Director, Federal & State Regulatory Affairs



Third Revised Sheet No. 24-a

Canceling Second Revised

WNU-60 Sheet No. 24-a

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 24

GENERAL SERVICE

(Secondary Voltage)

(Single phase or three phase where available)

(Demand of 50 kW or less)

(Continued)

ADJUSTMENTS:

Rates in this schedule are subject to adjustment by such other schedules in this tariff as

may apply.

GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions contained in

this tariff.

Issued: April 10, 1997 Effective: April 11,1997

Issued by Puget Sound Energy

By Vice President, Regulation & Utility Planning

Ronald E. Davis



Sixteenth Revision of Sheet No. 25

Canceling Fifteenth Revision
WN U-60 of Sheet No. 25

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 25

SMALL DEMAND GENERAL SERVICE

(Secondary Voltage)

(Single phase or three phase where available)

(Demand Greater than 50 kW but less than or equal to 350 kW)

AVAILABILITY:

1. This schedule is available to any Customer for general electric energy requirements other than
Residential Service (as defined in Paragraph 1 of Schedule 7) and whose estimated or actual
Demand is greater than 50 kW but less than or equal to 350 kW.

2. Customers whose Billing Demand is 50 kW or below for eleven (11) of the most recent 12

consecutive months or above 350 kW twice during the most recent 12 consecutive months are not
eligible for service under this schedule.

3. Customers with less than 12 months billing history and Billing Demand over 350 kW twice are not
eligible for service under this schedule.

4. Deliveries at more than one point will be separately metered and billed.

5. Single-phase motors rated greater than 7-1/2 HP shall not be served under this schedule except by
the express written approval of the Company.

6. Highly intermittent loads such as welders, X-ray machines, elevators, and similar loads which may

cause undue lighting fluctuation shall not be served under this schedule unless approved by the
Company.

MONTHLY RATE:

Basic Charge: $50.41 (I)

Demand Charge: No charge for the first 50 kW or less of Billing Demand

OCT-MAR APR-SEP

$8.79 $5.86 per kW for all over 50 kW of Billing Demand (l)(l)

Energy Charge:

OCTOBER-MARCH

9.07690 per kWh for the first 20,000 kWh (I)

6.5878?! per kWh for all over 20,000 kWh (I)

APRIL-SEPTEMBER

8.28300 per kWh for the first 20,000 kWh (I)

6.58780 per kWh for all over 20,000 kWh (I)

Energy Charges in this Schedule will be reduced by 0.17620 per kWh on May 1, 2010, when that amount (N)

will be recovered by Schedule 133, Regulatory Asset Tracker. (N)

Issued: April 6, 2010 Effective: April 8,2010
Advice No.: 2010-09

By Authority of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UE-090704, UG-090705

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

\p\4A J^tirrf&X TomDeBoer Title: Director, Federals State Regulatory Affairs



Tenth Revision of Sheet No. 25-a

Canceling Ninth Revision

WN U-60 of Sheet No. 25-a

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 25

SMALL DEMAND GENERAL SERVICE

(Secondary Voltage)

(Single phase or three phase where available)

(Demand Greater than 50 kW but less than or equal to 350 kW)

(Continued)

Reactive Power Charge: 0.2760 per reactive kilovolt ampere-hour (KVARH) (I)

ADJUSTMENTS:

Rates in this schedule are subject to adjustment by such other schedules in this tariff as may apply.

BILLING DEMAND:

The highest Demand established during the month.

REACTIVE POWER CHARGE:

The reactive power charge shall apply to only those electric loads with a maximum Demand of 100 KW or

higher. The meter used for the measurement of KVARH shall be ratcheted to prevent reverse

registration.

GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions contained in this tariff.

Issued: April 6,2010 Effective: April 8,2010

Advice No.: 2010-09

By Authority of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UE-090704, UG-090705

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: \pV\A Q^^^l Tom DeBoer Title: Director, Federal & State Regulatory Affairs


